ITEM NO.15 + 54

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2014 in CRLOP No. 28753/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. LAKSHMANAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 1220/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 1218/2015

(With interim relief)

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 1269/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vir Inder Paul Sandhu,

Mr. Mayank Dutta, Adv. Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings emanating from Crime Nos. 154/2011, 48/2012, 156/2011 and 155/2011 with regard to the present petitioners shall remain stayed.

2

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER