# SEC. IIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

# CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1218 OF 2015

N. LAKSHMANAN & ORS.

...PETITIONER

#### **VERSUS**

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

... RESPONDENT

### OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocates on behalf of the Petitioner above-mentioned against the Judgment and Order dated 3rd November, 2014 in Criminal Original Petition No. 28795 of 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras.

It is submitted that the instant matter is tagged with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 1156 of 2015 as both are filed between the same parties.

The Office Report is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED this the  $14^{\text{th}}$  day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate

C2/hs

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR