²ITEM NO.25

N. LAKSHMANAN & ANR.

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR. (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(Crl) No. 1220/2015 SLP(Crl) No. 1218/2015 SLP(Crl) No. 1269/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) Date: 19/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. Mr.Mayank Datta, Adv. For Petitioner(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv. Ms.Nithya,Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. ORDER

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1156/2015

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

The respondent No.1 in all the matters has already filed the counter affidavit. He is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the respondent No.2 within one week and file proof. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION II C

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

SB