

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).1156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2014 in CRLOP No. 28753/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

N. LAKSHMANAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1218/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1220/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1269/2015 (II-C)

Date : 13-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Vir Inder Pal Singh Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dutta, Adv.
Ms/Niharika Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties to complete the pleadings within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR

