SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 1156/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03-11-2014 IN CRLOP NO. 28753/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

N. LAKSHMANAN AND ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 1218/2015 (II-C)

(AND IA NO.136198/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1220/2015 (II-C)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1269/2015 (II-C)

(AND IA NO.136206/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Vir Inder Pal Singh Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Dutta, Adv. Ms. Aakanksha Sinh, Adv. Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Mr. Abhimanshu Dhyani, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel for the respondent.

List the matters after a week.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER