

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1156/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2014  
in CRLP No. 28753/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Madras)

N. LAKSHMANAN AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ANR ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 1218/2015 (II-C)

(IA No.136198/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1220/2015 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1269/2015 (II-C)

(IA No.136206/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 28-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Debmalaya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Vir Inderpal Singh Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanshu Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Aman, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post  
the matter on Thursday, the 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER